CASE NUMBER

20 CV 365

20CV 374
20 CV 448
20 CV 506
20 CV 505
20 CV 27

17 CV 873

20 CV 222
21CV 146
20 CV 601
21CvV 21
19 CV 724

18 CV 139
18 CV 139
18 CV 139
20 CV 593
21 CV 233
21 CV 379
22 CV 221
22 CV 239
22 CV 238
20 CV 45

22CV 12

21 CV 501

22 CV 570
22 CV 514

PARTIES NAME

Corey Remington Trustee of the Smith Family
Land Trust 1st Avenue

Estate of Vernell & Bernice Wright

James C Copeland

Curtis Crowell

Ail Chesson

Robert Woodward

Unknown Heirs, Executors, Assigns &
Administators of the Estate of Esther O Chrastina
aka Esther O Steele

Alfred and Rose Shoup

Michael E Conley

Carolyn S Lykins aka Lively

Joyce A Ash

Unknown Heirs, Executors, Assigns &
Administators of the Estate of Kenneth and Mary
Cantrill

Lori Barnett

David Barnett

State of Ohio Department of Taxation

Ronald S Tobias Estate

Michael E Scheurer

Linda Dillon

Maxine Tabor

Clifford Cole

Janice M Stevens

Anna Ruth Kesling AKA Ruth Kesling

William N Kesling AKA William A Kesling

Mark E Kesling, Trustee of the Kesling

Principal Protection Trust dated 2/16/16
Unknown Heirs, Executors, Assigns &
Administrators of the Estate of Teresa K. Simmons
Glen Shisler and/or unknown Heirs of Jeannie M.
Shisler

Lawrence and Judy Noble

Donald and Sally Horner

EXCESS FUNDS FROM FORECLOSURES
ENTRIES IN BOLD ARE NO LONGER ELIGIBLE TO BE CLAIMED

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

7830 Avon Lake Road Lodi Ohio 44254

27 W Blanche Street Mansfield Ohio

17315 Winston Detroit Ml 48219

625 Jefferson Place Apt 1A Bronx NY 10456
1375 Alcazar Drive Ft. Myers FL 33901

N/A

PO Box 3923 Mansfield Ohio 44907
390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 44906
7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 44875
26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio 44875
N/A

500 N Lexington Springmill Rd Apt 63 Ontario Ohio
13 River Oaks Ct Euharlee GA 30120

150 E Gay Street 21st Floor Columbus Ohio 43215
5571 US Highway 20 Lot 9 Wakeman Ohio 44889
2625 ST RT 545 Manfield Ohio 44903

6458 County Road 121 Mt Gilead Ohio 43338
1519 Beal Road Mansfield Ohio 44903

446 Spayer Lane Mansfield Ohio 44903

444 Woodland Ave Mansfield Ohio 44903

3851 Millsboro Road West Mansfield Ohio 44903
3851 Millsboro Road West Mansfield Ohio 44903
3851 Millsboro Road West Mansfield Ohio 44903

966 Ramsey Drive Mansfield Ohio 44905
687 Straub Road Lexington Ohio 44904

66 Third Street Shelby Ohio 44875
111 W Broadway Street Plymouth Ohio 44865

PROPERTY ADDRESS
294 1st Avement Mansfield Ohio

96 Willis Avenue Mansfield Ohio

27 Blanche Street Mansfield Ohio
585 Grant Street Mansfield Ohio
289 Arch Street Mansfield Ohio
Flowers Road Mansfield Ohio

22 Reba Ave Mansfield Ohio 44907

1779 S Main Street Mansfield Ohio
390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio
7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio
26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio
711 Mayflower Ave Mansfield Ohio

1740 Yorktown Drive Mansfield Ohio
1740 Yorktown Drive Mansfield Ohio
1740 Yorktown Drive Mansfield Ohio
625 Highland Ave Mansfield Ohio
222 Sixth Ave Mansfield Ohio

146 W Blance St Mansfield Ohio
1519 Beal Road Mansfield Ohio
446 Spayer Lane Mansfield Ohio
444 \WWoodland Ave Mansfield Ohio

3851 Millsboro Road West Mansfield Ohio

966 Ramsey Drive Mansfield Ohio
687 Straub Road Lexington Ohio

66 Third Street Shelby Ohio
111 Broadway Street Plymouth Ohio

DATE OF SALE
March 26, 2021

June 15, 2021

May 13, 2021

June 15, 2021
September 20, 2021
September 20, 2021
January 28, 2019

August 31, 2021
December 28, 2021
January 7, 2022
March 4, 2022
November 6, 2020

September 2, 2021
September 2, 2021
September 2, 2021
June 3, 2022
January 9, 2022
March 7, 2022
November 7, 2022
November 7, 2022
November 7, 2022
November 30, 2022

October 14, 2022
August 3, 2022

July 25, 2023
July 25, 2023

DATE PAID IN
October 7, 2021

February 1, 2022
February 1, 2022
February 1, 2022
February 1, 2022
February 22, 2022
June 23, 2022

June 23, 2022
August 4, 2022
August 4, 2022

September 26, 2022
September 26, 2022

September 26, 2022
September 26, 2022
September 26, 2022
November 30, 2022
November 30, 2022
November 30, 2022
April 14, 2023
April 14, 2023
June 27, 2023
June 27, 2023

August 15, 2023
August 15, 2023

February 5, 2024
February 5, 2024

UNCLAIMED AMOUNT
$10,162.61

$9,577.90
$8,658.06
$4,192.63
$5,293.00
$2,828.57
$1,756.74

$38,255.92
$824.21
$1,115.95
$4,549.76
$1,023.51

$8,962.63
$8,962.63
$465.54
$2,559.55
$105.10
$798.07
$45,409.71
$3,643.98
$3,370.27
$18,807.72

$10,143.07
$10,536.22

$18,471.77
$13,596.99

Claimed 5-30-24



