20 CV 365 Corey Remington Tru Land Trust 1st Avenu 20 CV 374 Estate of Vernell & Be 20 CV 448 James C Copeland 20 CV 506 Curtis Crowell 20 CV 505 Ail Chesson 20 CV 27 Robert Woodward 17 CV 873 Unknown Heirs, Exect Administators of the I aka Esther O Steele 20 CV 222 Alfred and Rose Sho 21 CV 146 Michael E Conley 20 CV 601 Carolyn S Lykins aka 21 CV 211 Joyce A Ash 19 CV 724 Unknown Heirs, Exect Administators of the I Cantrill 18 CV 139 Lori Barnett 18 CV 139 David Barnett 18 CV 139 State of Ohio Departi 20 CV 593 Ronald S Tobias Estate	Bernice Wright ecutors, Assigns & Estate of Esther O Chrastina coup a Lively	LAST KNOWN ADDRESS 7830 Avon Lake Road Lodi Ohio 44254 27 W Blanche Street Mansfield Ohio 17315 Winston Detroit MI 48219 625 Jefferson Place Apt 1A Bronx NY 10456 1375 Alcazar Drive Ft. Myers FL 33901 N/A PO Box 3923 Mansfield Ohio 44907 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 44906 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 44875 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio 44875 N/A	PROPERTY ADDRESS 294 1st Avement Mansfield Ohio 96 Willis Avenue Mansfield Ohio 27 Blanche Street Mansfield Ohio 585 Grant Street Mansfield Ohio 289 Arch Street Mansfield Ohio Flowers Road Mansfield Ohio 22 Reba Ave Mansfield Ohio 44907 1779 S Main Street Mansfield Ohio 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio 711 Mayflower Ave Mansfield Ohio	DATE OF SALE March 26, 2021 June 15, 2021 May 13, 2021 June 15, 2021 September 20, 2021 September 20, 2021 January 28, 2019 August 31, 2021 December 28, 2021 January 7, 2022 March 4, 2022	DATE PAID IN October 7, 2021 February 1, 2022 February 1, 2022 February 1, 2022 February 1, 2022 February 22, 2022 June 23, 2022 June 23, 2022 August 4, 2022 August 4, 2022 September 26, 2022	\$10,162.61 \$9,577.90 \$8,658.06 \$4,192.63 \$5,293.00 \$2,828.57 \$1,756.74 \$38,255.92 \$824.21 \$1,115.95	
Corey Remington True Land Trust 1st Avenue Estate of Vernell & Bestate of Vernell & Bestate of Copeland Corey Soon Curtis Crowell Ail Chesson Robert Woodward Tock 873 Unknown Heirs, Executable Estate Of Steele Alfred and Rose Shound Michael E Conley Corey Co	rustee of the Smith Family lue Bernice Wright ecutors, Assigns & Estate of Esther O Chrastina e oup la Lively ecutors, Assigns &	7830 Avon Lake Road Lodi Ohio 44254 27 W Blanche Street Mansfield Ohio 17315 Winston Detroit MI 48219 625 Jefferson Place Apt 1A Bronx NY 10456 1375 Alcazar Drive Ft. Myers FL 33901 N/A PO Box 3923 Mansfield Ohio 44907 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 44906 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 44875 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio 44875	294 1st Avement Mansfield Ohio 96 Willis Avenue Mansfield Ohio 27 Blanche Street Mansfield Ohio 585 Grant Street Mansfield Ohio 289 Arch Street Mansfield Ohio Flowers Road Mansfield Ohio 22 Reba Ave Mansfield Ohio 44907 1779 S Main Street Mansfield Ohio 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio	March 26, 2021 June 15, 2021 May 13, 2021 June 15, 2021 September 20, 2021 September 20, 2021 January 28, 2019 August 31, 2021 December 28, 2021 January 7, 2022 March 4, 2022	October 7, 2021 February 1, 2022 February 1, 2022 February 1, 2022 February 22, 2022 June 23, 2022 June 23, 2022 August 4, 2022 August 4, 2022	\$10,162.61 \$9,577.90 \$8,658.06 \$4,192.63 \$5,293.00 \$2,828.57 \$1,756.74 \$38,255.92 \$824.21	
Land Trust 1st Avenue 20 CV 374 Estate of Vernell & Be 20 CV 448 James C Copeland Curtis Crowell Ail Chesson Robert Woodward Trust 1st Avenue Curtis Crowell Ail Chesson Curtis Crowell Administators of the Indicate Context Curtis Crowell Administators of the Indicate Curtis Curtis Crowell Administators of the Indicate Cur	ecutors, Assigns & Estate of Esther O Chrastina coup	27 W Blanche Street Mansfield Ohio 17315 Winston Detroit MI 48219 625 Jefferson Place Apt 1A Bronx NY 10456 1375 Alcazar Drive Ft. Myers FL 33901 N/A PO Box 3923 Mansfield Ohio 44907 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 44906 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 44875 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio 44875	96 Willis Avenue Mansfield Ohio 27 Blanche Street Mansfield Ohio 585 Grant Street Mansfield Ohio 289 Arch Street Mansfield Ohio Flowers Road Mansfield Ohio 22 Reba Ave Mansfield Ohio 44907 1779 S Main Street Mansfield Ohio 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio	June 15, 2021 May 13, 2021 June 15, 2021 September 20, 2021 September 20, 2021 January 28, 2019 August 31, 2021 December 28, 2021 January 7, 2022 March 4, 2022	February 1, 2022 February 1, 2022 February 1, 2022 February 1, 2022 February 22, 2022 June 23, 2022 June 23, 2022 August 4, 2022 August 4, 2022	\$9,577.90 \$8,658.06 \$4,192.63 \$5,293.00 \$2,828.57 \$1,756.74 \$38,255.92 \$824.21	
Estate of Vernell & Be 20 CV 374 ZO CV 448 James C Copeland Curtis Crowell CO CV 505 Ail Chesson Robert Woodward TO CV 873 Unknown Heirs, Exect Administators of the I aka Esther O Steele CO CV 222 Alfred and Rose Sho Michael E Conley CO CV 601 Carolyn S Lykins aka CO CV 211 Joyce A Ash Unknown Heirs, Exect Administators of the I Cartill Cantrill Lori Barnett David Barnett State of Ohio Departic	Bernice Wright ecutors, Assigns & Estate of Esther O Chrastina coup a Lively ecutors, Assigns &	17315 Winston Detroit MI 48219 625 Jefferson Place Apt 1A Bronx NY 10456 1375 Alcazar Drive Ft. Myers FL 33901 N/A PO Box 3923 Mansfield Ohio 44907 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 44906 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 44875 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio 44875	27 Blanche Street Mansfield Ohio 585 Grant Street Mansfield Ohio 289 Arch Street Mansfield Ohio Flowers Road Mansfield Ohio 22 Reba Ave Mansfield Ohio 44907 1779 S Main Street Mansfield Ohio 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio	May 13, 2021 June 15, 2021 September 20, 2021 September 20, 2021 January 28, 2019 August 31, 2021 December 28, 2021 January 7, 2022 March 4, 2022	February 1, 2022 February 1, 2022 February 1, 2022 February 22, 2022 June 23, 2022 June 23, 2022 August 4, 2022 August 4, 2022	\$8,658.06 \$4,192.63 \$5,293.00 \$2,828.57 \$1,756.74 \$38,255.92 \$824.21	
James C Copeland Curtis Crowell Curt	ecutors, Assigns & Estate of Esther O Chrastina e oup a Lively ecutors, Assigns &	17315 Winston Detroit MI 48219 625 Jefferson Place Apt 1A Bronx NY 10456 1375 Alcazar Drive Ft. Myers FL 33901 N/A PO Box 3923 Mansfield Ohio 44907 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 44906 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 44875 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio 44875	27 Blanche Street Mansfield Ohio 585 Grant Street Mansfield Ohio 289 Arch Street Mansfield Ohio Flowers Road Mansfield Ohio 22 Reba Ave Mansfield Ohio 44907 1779 S Main Street Mansfield Ohio 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio	May 13, 2021 June 15, 2021 September 20, 2021 September 20, 2021 January 28, 2019 August 31, 2021 December 28, 2021 January 7, 2022 March 4, 2022	February 1, 2022 February 1, 2022 February 1, 2022 February 22, 2022 June 23, 2022 June 23, 2022 August 4, 2022 August 4, 2022	\$8,658.06 \$4,192.63 \$5,293.00 \$2,828.57 \$1,756.74 \$38,255.92 \$824.21	
Curtis Crowell CO CV 505 Ail Chesson Robert Woodward TO CV 873 Unknown Heirs, Exect Administators of the I aka Esther O Steele CO CV 222 Alfred and Rose Sho Michael E Conley CO CV 601 Carolyn S Lykins aka CO CV 211 Joyce A Ash Unknown Heirs, Exect Administators of the I Cantrill Cantrill SCV 139 David Barnett State of Ohio Departic	e Estate of Esther O Chrastina e oup a Lively ecutors, Assigns &	17315 Winston Detroit MI 48219 625 Jefferson Place Apt 1A Bronx NY 10456 1375 Alcazar Drive Ft. Myers FL 33901 N/A PO Box 3923 Mansfield Ohio 44907 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 44906 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 44875 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio 44875	585 Grant Street Mansfield Ohio 289 Arch Street Mansfield Ohio Flowers Road Mansfield Ohio 22 Reba Ave Mansfield Ohio 44907 1779 S Main Street Mansfield Ohio 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio	June 15, 2021 September 20, 2021 September 20, 2021 January 28, 2019 August 31, 2021 December 28, 2021 January 7, 2022 March 4, 2022	February 1, 2022 February 1, 2022 February 22, 2022 June 23, 2022 June 23, 2022 August 4, 2022 August 4, 2022	\$4,192.63 \$5,293.00 \$2,828.57 \$1,756.74 \$38,255.92 \$824.21	
Ail Chesson Robert Woodward CO CV 27 Robert Woodward CO CV 873 Unknown Heirs, Exect Administators of the I aka Esther O Steele CO CV 222 Alfred and Rose Sho Michael E Conley CO CV 601 Carolyn S Lykins aka CO CV 211 Joyce A Ash CO CV 724 Unknown Heirs, Exect Administators of the I Cantrill Cantrill Cantrill Cantrill SCV 139 CO CV 139 State of Ohio Departice CO CV 593 Ronald S Tobias Esta	e Estate of Esther O Chrastina e oup a Lively ecutors, Assigns &	625 Jefferson Place Apt 1A Bronx NY 10456 1375 Alcazar Drive Ft. Myers FL 33901 N/A PO Box 3923 Mansfield Ohio 44907 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 44906 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 44875 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio 44875	289 Arch Street Mansfield Ohio Flowers Road Mansfield Ohio 22 Reba Ave Mansfield Ohio 44907 1779 S Main Street Mansfield Ohio 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio	September 20, 2021 September 20, 2021 January 28, 2019 August 31, 2021 December 28, 2021 January 7, 2022 March 4, 2022	February 1, 2022 February 22, 2022 June 23, 2022 June 23, 2022 August 4, 2022 August 4, 2022	\$5,293.00 \$2,828.57 \$1,756.74 \$38,255.92 \$824.21	
Robert Woodward CV 27 Robert Woodward CV 873 Unknown Heirs, Exect Administators of the I aka Esther O Steele CO CV 222 Alfred and Rose Sho CO CV 601 Carolyn S Lykins aka CO CV 211 CV 211 CO CV 601 Carolyn S Lykins aka CO CV 724 Unknown Heirs, Exect Administators of the I Cantrill Cantrill Contrill C	e Estate of Esther O Chrastina e oup a Lively ecutors, Assigns &	1375 Alcazar Drive Ft. Myers FL 33901 N/A PO Box 3923 Mansfield Ohio 44907 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 44906 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 44875 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio 44875	Flowers Road Mansfield Ohio 22 Reba Ave Mansfield Ohio 44907 1779 S Main Street Mansfield Ohio 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio	September 20, 2021 January 28, 2019 August 31, 2021 December 28, 2021 January 7, 2022 March 4, 2022	June 23, 2022 June 23, 2022 August 4, 2022 August 4, 2022	\$2,828.57 \$1,756.74 \$38,255.92 \$824.21	
T CV 873 Unknown Heirs, Exect Administators of the I aka Esther O Steele R0 CV 222 Alfred and Rose Show Michael E Conley Carolyn S Lykins aka R1 CV 211 Doyce A Ash Unknown Heirs, Exect Administators of the I Cantrill Cantr	e Estate of Esther O Chrastina e oup a Lively ecutors, Assigns &	N/A PO Box 3923 Mansfield Ohio 44907 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 44906 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 44875 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio 44875	22 Reba Ave Mansfield Ohio 44907 1779 S Main Street Mansfield Ohio 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio	August 31, 2021 December 28, 2021 January 7, 2022 March 4, 2022	June 23, 2022 June 23, 2022 August 4, 2022 August 4, 2022	\$1,756.74 \$38,255.92 \$824.21	
Administators of the I aka Esther O Steele O CV 222 Alfred and Rose Sho Michael E Conley Co CV 601 Carolyn S Lykins aka I CV 211 Joyce A Ash O CV 724 Unknown Heirs, Exect Administators of the I Cantrill Cantrill Cantrill S CV 139 CV	e Estate of Esther O Chrastina e oup a Lively ecutors, Assigns &	PO Box 3923 Mansfield Ohio 44907 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 44906 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 44875 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio 44875	1779 S Main Street Mansfield Ohio 390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio	August 31, 2021 December 28, 2021 January 7, 2022 March 4, 2022	June 23, 2022 August 4, 2022 August 4, 2022	\$38,255.92 \$824.21	
Alfred and Rose Sho Alfred and Rose Sho CV 222 Alfred and Rose Sho Michael E Conley Carolyn S Lykins aka Doyce A Ash Unknown Heirs, Exec Administators of the I Cantrill Cantrill Contrill Contr	oup a Lively ecutors, Assigns &	390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 44906 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 44875 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio 44875	390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio	December 28, 2021 January 7, 2022 March 4, 2022	August 4, 2022 August 4, 2022	\$824.21	
Michael E Conley CV 146 Carolyn S Lykins aka CV 211 Joyce A Ash CV 724 Unknown Heirs, Exect Administrators of the I Cantrill Cantrill Cori Barnett Caver Bar	a Lively ecutors, Assigns &	390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 44906 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 44875 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio 44875	390 Empire Road Mansfield Ohio 7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio	December 28, 2021 January 7, 2022 March 4, 2022	August 4, 2022 August 4, 2022	\$824.21	
0 CV 601 Carolyn S Lykins aka 1 CV 211 Joyce A Ash 9 CV 724 Unknown Heirs, Exec Administators of the I Cantrill 8 CV 139 Lori Barnett 8 CV 139 David Barnett 8 CV 139 State of Ohio Departi 0 CV 593 Ronald S Tobias Esta	ecutors, Assigns &	7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 44875 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio 44875	7340 Fenner Road Shelby Ohio 26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio	January 7, 2022 March 4, 2022	August 4, 2022		
Joyce A Ash OCV 211 Joyce A Ash OCV 724 Unknown Heirs, Exect Administrators of the I Cantrill Cantrill Cori Barnett Cantrill Cori Barnett Cantrill Cori Barnett Cantrill Cori Barnett Cori	ecutors, Assigns &	26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio 44875	26 Summit Avenue Shelby Ohio	March 4, 2022		\$1,115.95	
9 CV 724 Unknown Heirs, Executed Administrators of the Incomplete Cantrill 8 CV 139 Lori Barnett 8 CV 139 David Barnett 8 CV 139 State of Ohio Departs 0 CV 593 Ronald S Tobias Esta		•		·	Santamhar 26 2022	A . = . A = -	
Administators of the I Cantrill 8 CV 139 Lori Barnett 8 CV 139 David Barnett 8 CV 139 State of Ohio Departi 0 CV 593 Ronald S Tobias Esta		N/A	711 Mayflower Ave Mansfield Ohio		,	\$4,549.76	
8 CV 139 Lori Barnett 8 CV 139 David Barnett 8 CV 139 State of Ohio Departi 0 CV 593 Ronald S Tobias Esta				November 6, 2020	September 26, 2022	\$1,023.51	
B CV 139 David Barnett B CV 139 State of Ohio Departr C CV 593 Ronald S Tobias Esta							
State of Ohio Departi OCV 593 Ronald S Tobias Esta		500 N Lexington Springmill Rd Apt 63 Ontario Ohio	1740 Yorktown Drive Mansfield Ohio	September 2, 2021	September 26, 2022	\$8,962.63	
CV 593 Ronald S Tobias Esta		13 River Oaks Ct Euharlee GA 30120	1740 Yorktown Drive Mansfield Ohio	September 2, 2021	September 26, 2022	\$8,962.63	
	tment of Taxation	150 E Gay Street 21st Floor Columbus Ohio 43215	1740 Yorktown Drive Mansfield Ohio	September 2, 2021	September 26, 2022	\$465.54	
	tate	5571 US Highway 20 Lot 9 Wakeman Ohio 44889	625 Highland Ave Mansfield Ohio	June 3, 2022	November 30, 2022	\$2,559.55	
1 CV 233 Michael E Scheurer		2625 ST RT 545 Manfield Ohio 44903	222 Sixth Ave Mansfield Ohio	January 9, 2022	November 30, 2022	\$105.10	
1 CV 379 Linda Dillon		6458 County Road 121 Mt Gilead Ohio 43338	146 W Blance St Mansfield Ohio	March 7, 2022	November 30, 2022	\$798.07	
2 CV 221 Maxine Tabor		1519 Beal Road Mansfield Ohio 44903	1519 Beal Road Mansfield Ohio	November 7, 2022	April 14, 2023	\$45,409.71	
2 CV 239 Clifford Cole		446 Spayer Lane Mansfield Ohio 44903	446 Spayer Lane Mansfield Ohio	November 7, 2022	April 14, 2023	\$3,643.98	
2 CV 238 Janice M Stevens		444 Woodland Ave Mansfield Ohio 44903	444 Woodland Ave Mansfield Ohio	November 7, 2022	June 27, 2023	\$3,370.27	
0 CV 45 Anna Ruth Kesling A	AKA Ruth Kesling	3851 Millsboro Road West Mansfield Ohio 44903	3851 Millsboro Road West Mansfield Ohio	November 30, 2022	June 27, 2023	\$18,807.72	
William N Kesling AK	KA William A Kesling	3851 Millsboro Road West Mansfield Ohio 44903					
Mark E Kesling, Trus	stee of the Kesling	3851 Millsboro Road West Mansfield Ohio 44903					
Principal Protection T	Trust dated 2/16/16						
2 CV 12 Unknown Heirs, Exec	ecutors, Assigns &	966 Ramsey Drive Mansfield Ohio 44905	966 Ramsey Drive Mansfield Ohio	October 14, 2022	August 15, 2023	\$10,143.07	
Administrators of the	e Estate of Teresa K. Simmons						
1 CV 501 Glen Shisler and/or u	unknown Heirs of Jeannie M.	687 Straub Road Lexington Ohio 44904	687 Straub Road Lexington Ohio	August 3, 2022	August 15, 2023	\$10,536.22	
Shisler							
2 CV 570 Lawrence and Judy	y Noble	66 Third Street Shelby Ohio 44875	66 Third Street Shelby Ohio	July 25, 2023	February 5, 2024	\$18,471.77	Claimed 5-30-24
2 CV 514 Donald and Sally Ho	orner	111 W Broadway Street Plymouth Ohio 44865	111 Broadway Street Plymouth Ohio	July 25, 2023	February 5, 2024	\$13,596.99	